to give effect to the issuance and sale by us of Class A ordinary shares in the Global Offering at an assumed offer price of HK$252.00, or US$32.50, per
Class A ordinary share, assuming no adjustment to the allocation of Class A ordinary shares between the Hong Kong public offering and the
international offering and after deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, and
assuming the international underwriters do not exercise their option to purchase additional Class A ordinary shares, our as adjusted net tangible assets
attributable to our ordinary shareholders as of December 31, 2020 would have been US$9.85 per outstanding Class A ordinary share and US$78.83 per
ADS, after having accounted for the Share Subdivision (as defined below). This represents an immediate increase in net tangible assets attributable to
our ordinary shareholders of US$0.79 per ordinary share and US$6.33 per ADS to the existing shareholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible
assets attributable to our ordinary shareholders of US$22.65 per ordinary share and US$181.19 per ADS to investors purchasing Class A ordinary shares
in the Global Offering.

The following table illustrates such dilution:

   Per Ordinary Share(1)   Per ADS
   US$   US$
Actual net tangible assets attributable to our ordinary shareholders as of December 31, 2020   9.06   72.50
As adjusted net tangible assets attributable to our ordinary shareholders after giving effect to the Global

Offering   9.85   78.83
Assumed public offering price   32.50   260.01
Dilution in net tangible assets attributable to our ordinary shareholders to new investors in the Global

Offering   22.65   181.19

Note:
(1) On March 1, 2021, we effected a change to our authorized share capital by 1-to-80 subdivision of shares. Concurrently, we effected a

proportionate change in ADS to Class A ordinary share ratio from 10 ADSs

S-36

Table of Contents

 representing 1 Class A ordinary share to each ADS representing 8 Class A ordinary shares (the “Share Subdivision”). The Per Class A ordinary
share and Per ADS data have been adjusted for the effect of Share Subdivision retrospectively.

The amount of dilution in net tangible assets attributable to our ordinary shareholders to new investors in the Global Offering set forth above is